
School Name School Telephone Email
Abingdon (K,1st,2nd) Suzanne Butler 703-951-3031 suzanne.butler@apsva.us
Abingdon (K,3rd, 4th,5th) Sarah Mullinax 571-762-1995 sarah.mullinax@apsva.us
Arl. Science Focus Marion Hawthorne 703-228-8082 marion.hawthorne@apsva.us
Arl. Science Focus Olivia Proetti 703-228-8092 olivia.proetti@apsva.us
Arl. Traditional Tiffani Ker 703-228-8558 tiffani.ker@apsva.us
Ashlawn Cindy Skinner 703-228-8282 cindy.skinner@apsva.us
Ashlawn Alex Baldwin 703-228-8092 alex.baldwin@apsva.us
Barcroft Karin Purugganan 703-228-8114 karin.purugganan@apsva.us
Barrett Ana Rodriguez 703-228-8532 ana.rodriguez@apsva.us
Barrett Claire Vellente 703-228-8532 claire.vellente@apsva.us
Campbell Kate Sullivan 703-228-8444 kate.sulivan@apsva.us
Carling Springs Jennifer Pham 703-228-8419 jennifer.pham2@apsva.us
Carling Springs Megan Grasso 703-228-8420 megan.grasso@apsva.us
Claremont Cindy Hancock 703-228-2506 cindy.hancock@apsva.us
Claremont Tanipa Thomas 703-228-2506 tanipa.thomas@apsva.us
Discovery Claire Nawojchik 703-228-2690 claire.nawojchik@apsva.us
Discovery Hayley Hannon 703-228-2691 hayley.hannon@apsva.us
Drew Kacee Grogan 703-228-8138 kacee.grogan@apsva.us
Glebe Mary Mcinerney 703-228-8138 mary.mcinerney@apsva.us
Glebe Alexa Morse 703-228-8138 alexa.morse@apsva.us
Fleet Erin Upton N/A erin.upton@apsva.us
Fleet Danielle Fuller N/A danielle.fuller@apsva.us
Montessori Diane Reeser 703-228-8791 diane.reeser@apsva.us
Hoffman-Boston Steven Rockey 703-228-8603 steven.rockey@apsva.us
Jamestown Debra Gaeta 703-228-8361 debra.gaeta@apsva.us
Jamestown Kelynne Bisbee 703-228-2302 kelynne.bisbee@apsva.us
Key Laurie Dodson 703-228-8481 laurie.dodson@apsva.us
Key Marisol Roca 703-228-8920 marisol.roca@apsva.us
Long Branch Stephanie Martin 703-228-8058 stephanie.martin@apsva.us

School Counselors
ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

APS School Counselors, Psychologists and Social Workers
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Long Branch Christine Fitzgerald 703-228-8058 christine.fitzgerald@apsva.us
McKinley Gina Rocco 703-228-8261 gina.rocco@apsva.us
McKinley Heather Davis 703-228-2292 heather.davis@apsva.us
Nottingham Mark Jones 703-228-2302 mark.jones@apsva.us
Nottingham Kelynne Bisbee N/A kelynne.bisbee@apsva.us
Oakridge Anne Terwilliger 703-228-8158 anne.terwilliger@apsva.us
Oakridge Alexa Morse 703-228-8165 alexa.morse@apsva.us
Randolph Jennifer Baitinger 703-228-8188 jennifer.baitinger@apsva.us
Taylor Rachel Lampert 703-228-8589 rachel.lampert@apsva.us
Taylor Alex Baldwin 703-228-8584 alex.baldwin@apsva.us
Tuckahoe Tiffaney Knight 703-228-8305 tiffaney.knight@apsva.us
Tuckahoe Sigrid Vollmecke N/A sigrid.vollmecke@apsva.us

Gunston Briana Milton 703-228-6912 briana.milton@apsva.us
Gunston Lindsay Carr 703-228-6942 lindsay.carr@apsva.us
Gunston Eric Jefferson 703-228-6935 eric.jefferson@apsva.us
Gunston Samantha King 703-228-6914 samantha.king@apsva.us
Gunston Sharon Kolody 703-228-6916 sharon.kolody@apsva.us
Gunston Marlene Cordero 703-228-6937 marlene.cordero@apsva.us
Gunston Coretta Brown 703-228-6946 coretta.brown@apsva.us
Hamm Janae Rittenhouse 703-228-2919 janae.rittenhouse@apsva.us
Hamm Carrie Shaefer 703-228-2922 carrie.shaefer@apsva.us
Hamm Bob Tuttle 703-228-2921 robert.tuttle@apsva.us
Hamm Erin Pennington 703-228-2920 erin.pennington@apsva.us
Hamm Audrey Vasquez Rivera 703-228-2938 audrey.vasquezrivera@apsva.us
Jefferson Dante Hicks 703-228-5907 dante.hicks@apsva.us
Jefferson Amelia Black 703-228-5897 amelia.black@aapsva.us
Jefferson Jasmine Burton 703-228-5864 jasmine.burton@apsva.us
Jefferson Susan Russo 703-228-5872 susan.russo@apsva.us
Jefferson Tiffini Woody-Pope 703-228-5899 tiffini.woodypope@apsva.us
Jefferson Ana Rodriguez 703-228-5911 ana.rodriguez2@apsva.us
Kenmore Kaitlin Brenahan 703-228-6806 kaitlin.brenahan@apsva.us
Kenmore Erin Gagen 703-228-6787 erin.gagen@apsva.us
Kenmore Rosa Gomes-Mendes 703-228-6798 rosa.gomesmendes2@apsva.us

MIDDLE SCHOOLS
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Kenmore Elliot Johnson 703-228-6796 eliiot.johnson@apsva.us
Kenmore Israel Salas 703-228-6814 israel.salas@apsva.us
Kenmore Ana Rodriguez 703-228-2631 ana.rodriguez2@apsva.us
Swanson Rana Luthra 703-228-5535 rana.luthra@apsva.us
Swanson Laura Goodwyn 703-228- laura.goodwyn@apsva.us
Swanson Christine Reardon 703-228-5512 christine.reardon@apsva.us
Swanson Michelle Wilkes 703-228-5511 michelle.wilkes@apsva.us
Swanson Melissa Lara 703-228-5509 melissa.lara@apasva.us
Williamsburg Eustace Stapler 703-228-5466 eustace.stapler@apsva.us
Williamsburg Johanna Boyers 703-228-5457 johanna.boyers@apsva.us
Williamsburg Gretchen Brenckle 703-228-5469 gretchen.brenckle@apsva.us
Williamsburg Ashley Pugliese 703-228-5481 ashley.pugliese@apsva.us
Williamsburg Elise Kenney 703-228-5446 elise.kenney@apsva.us
Williamsburg Ronald Valdez 703-228-5449 ronald.valdez@apsva.us

Wakefield Lynette McCracken 703-228-6714 lynette.mccraken@apsva.us
Wakefield Kelly Carruthers 703-228-6723 kelly.carruthers@apsva.us
Wakefield Veronica Covarrubias 703-228-6713 veronica.covarrubias@apsva.us
Wakefield Collette Julian 703-228-6746 collette.julian@apsva.us
Wakefield Ivan  Lopez 703-228-6709 ivan.lopez@apsva.us
Wakefield Renita Mathis 703-228-6676 renita.mathis@apsva.us
Wakefield Allison Menchel 703-228-6706 allison.menchel@apsva.us
Wakefield Alfred  Reid 703-228-6707 alfred.reid@apsva.us
Wakefield Joseph Spencer 703-228-6717 joseph.spencer@apsva.us
Wakefield Alvin Truesdale 703-228-6669 alvin.truesdale@apsva.us
Wakefield Analia Almada 703-228-8819 analia.almada@apsva.us
Wakefield Luis Contretas 703-228-6736 luis.contretas@apsva.us
Wakefield John Clisham 703-228-6711 john.clisham@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Jessica Gregory 703-228-6251 jessica.gregory@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Kristin Devaney 703-228-6251 kristin.devaney@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Mariam Amarir 703-228-6258 mariam.amarir@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Theresa Gentile 703-228-6253 theresa.gentile@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Joseph Caldwell 703-228-8647 joseph.caldwell@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Zarin Kapadia 703-228-8649 zarin.kapadia@apsva.us

HIGH SCHOOLS
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Washington-Liberty Heather Mizell 703-228-6254 heather.mizell@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Atiya Rehman 703-228-6252 atiya.rehman@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Laura Smithgall 703-228-6247 laura.smithgall@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Meghan Traverse 703-228-6255 meghan.traverse@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Bridgette Wanzer-McCoy 703-228-6256 bridgette.mccraken@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Nicole Wiley 703-228-2004 nicole.wiley@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Jessica Benitez 703-228-2009 jessica.benitez@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Ronald Valdez 703-228-7653 ronald.valdez@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Elysse Catino 703-228-6228 elysse.catino@apsva.us
Yorktown Mark Rooks 703-228-5398 mark.rooks@apsva.us
Yorktown Rafael Espinoza 703-228-5357 rafael.espinoza@apsva.us
Yorktown Austin Hamill 703-228-5432 austin.hamill@apsva.us
Yorktown Juanice Jenkins 703-228-5353 juanice.jenkins@apsva.us
Yorktown Carolyn Kroeger 703-228-5396 carolyn.kroeger@apsva.us
Yorktown Ashley Moore 703-228-5395 ashley.moore@apsva.us
Yorktown Allison Gilbert 703-228-5397 allison.gilbert@apsva.us
Yorktown Jessica Reeve 703-228-5354 jessica.reeve@apsva.us
Yorktown Jeffrey Stahl 703-228-8744 jeffrey.stahl@apsva.us
Yorktown Danielle Dessaso 703-228-5394 danielle.dessaso@apsva.us
Yorktown Audrey Vasquez Rivera 703-228-5423 audrey.mccraken@apsva.us
Yorktown MD Calabro 703-228-5383 md.calabro@apsva.us

Career Center Louis Villafane 703-228-5742 louis.villafane@apsva.us
Career Center Cristin Caparotta 703-228-8701 cristin.caparotta@apsva.us
Career Center Frank DeRocco 703-228-5756 frank.derocco@apsva.us
Career Center Lisa Styles 703-228-5809 lisa.styles@apsva.us
Career Center Claudia Vasquez 703-228-5733 claudia.vasquez@apsva.us
Arlington Comm HS Maria Rosario 703-228-8250 maria.rosario@apsva.us
Arlington Comm HS Patricia Sanguinetti 703-228-8228 patricia.sanguinetti@apsva.us
Arlington Comm HS Claudia Vasquez 703-228-8247 claudia.vasquez@apsva.us
H-B Woodlawn Katherine Seche 703-228-6379 katherine.seche@apsva.us
Langston Eddy Matos 703-228-8381 eddy.matos@apsva.us
Langston Audrey Vasquez Rivera N/A audrey.rivera@apsva.us
New Directions Nicole DeRocco 703-228-2116 nicole.derocco@apsva.us

PROGRAMS & SCHOOLS
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Gunston Vanessa Zorrilla Zuniga N/A sonia.zorrillazuniga@apsva.us
Hamm Siobhan Bowler 703-228-2297 siobhan.bowler@apsva.us
Jefferson Kim Chisolm N/A kim.chisolm@apsva.us
Kenmore Jenny Sexton 703-228-2631 jenny.sexton@apsva.us
Swanson Siobhan Bowler N/A siobhan.bowler@apsva.us
Williamsburg Jenny Sexton 703-228-2441 jenny.sexton@apsva.us

Wakefield Edgardo Mercado 703-228-2390 edgardo.mercado@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Maria Ceballos 703-228-2098 maria.ceballos@apsva.us
Yorktown Kim Chisolm N/A kim.chisolm@apsva.us

Substance Abuse School Counselors
MIDDLE SCHOOLS

HIGH SCHOOLS
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School Name School Telephone Email
Abigndon Marianne Ellis 703-228-6650 marianne.ellis@apsva.us
Arl. Science Focus Christine Zelenak 703-228-7670 christine.zelenak@apsva.us
Arl. Traditional Marjory Franklin 703-228-6290 marjory.franklin@apsva.us
Ashlawn Jennifer Lambdin 703-228-5270 jennifer.lambdin@apsva.us
Barcroft Anna Kim 703-228-5838 anna.kim@apsva.us
Barrett Lisa Nemeth 703-228-6288 lisa.nemeth@apsva.us
Campbell Cassandra Class 703-228-6770 cassandra.class@apsva.us
Carling Springs Paulette Rigali 703-228-6645 paulette.rigali@apsva.us
Claremont Donald Clinger 703-228-2500 donald.clinger@apsva.us
Discovery Kathryn Allan 703-228-2685 kathryn.allan@apsva.us
Drew Jessica Kingsley 703-228-5825 jessica.kingsley@apsva.us
Glebe Eleanor Lewis 703-228-6280 eleanor.lewis@apsva.us
Fleet Karen Reich 703-228- karen.reich@apsva.us
Montessori Kelly Pontera 703-228-5820 kelly.pontera@apsva.us
Hoffman-Boston Natalie Cocozza 703-228-5845 natalie.cocozza@apsva.us
Jamestown Stephanie McDaniel 703-228-5275 stephanie.mcdaniel@apsva.us
Key Veronica Valdes 703-228-4210 veronica.valdes@apsva.us
Long Branch Samantha Silver 703-228-4220 samantha.silver@apsva.us
McKinley Marianne Lapastora 703-228-5280 marianne.lapastora@apsva.us
Nottingham Maggie Dassira 703-228-5290 margaret.dassira@apsva.us
Oakridge Pausha Monroe 703-228-5840 pausha.monroe@apsva.us
Randolph Staci Downey 703-228-5830 staci.downey@apsva.us
Taylor Danielle Stetz 703-228-6275 danielle.stetz@apsva.us
Tuckahoe Stphanie McGrew 703-228-5288 stephanie.mcgrew@apsva.us

Gunston Takiya Jackson 703-228-6900 takiya.jackson@apsva.us
Hamm Broke Zeller N/A broke.zeller@apsva.us
Jefferson Tanya Moncrieffe-Heath 703-228-5900 tanya.moncrieffeheath@apsva.us
Kenmore Elizabeth Goodman 703-228-6800 elizabeth.goodman@apsva.us
Swanson Jennifer Phillip 703-228-5500 jennifer.phillip@apsva.us
Williamsburg Jenna Glaser 703-228-5450 jenna.glaser@apsva.us

MIDDLE SCHOOLS

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
School Psychologists 
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Wakefield Barbara Holtz 703-228-6700 barbara.holtz@apsva.us
Wakefield Greg Myers 703-228-6700 gregory.myers@apsva.us
Washington Liberty Lori Ockerman 703-228-6200 lori.ockerman@apsva.us
Washington Liberty James Siddall 703-228-6200 james.siddall@apsva.us
Yorktown Bethany Banal 703-228-5400 bethany.banal@apsva.us
Yorktown Solange Caovan-Hornbake 703-228-5400 solange.caovan@apsva.us

Career Center Greta Brendley 703-228-5800 greta.brendley@apsva.us
Arlington Comm HS Donald Clinger 703-228-5350 donald.clinger@apsva.us
H-B Woodlawn Grace Santarelli 703-228-6363 grace.santarelli@apsva.us
Langston Aleta Myers 703-228-5295 aleta.myers@apsva.us
Preschool Child Find Yese Ege 703-228-2700 yese.ege@apsva.us
Preschool Child Find Shannon Odom 703-228-2700 shannon.odom@apsva.us
Section 504 Karen Reich N/A karen.reich@apsva.us
Section 504 Jennifer Lambdin N/A jennifer.lambdin@apsva.us
Shriver Marianne Ellis 703-228-6440 marianne.ellis@apsva.us
Contract Services Samantha Silver N/A samantha.silver@apsva.us
Contract Services Eleanor Lewis N/A eleanor.lewis@apsva.us
Contract Services Cassandra Class N/A cassandra.class@apsva.us
Contract Services Danielle Stetz N/A danielle.stetz@apsva.us
Contract Services James Siddall N/A james.siddall@apsva.us

PROGRAMS & SCHOOLS

HIGH SCHOOLS
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School Name School Telephone Email
Abingdon Megan Khaerisman 703-228-6650 megan.khaerisman@apsva.us
Arl. Science Focus Alison Versaggi 703-228-7670 alison.versaggi@apsva.us
Arl. Traditional Yna Walters 703-228-6290 yna.walters@apsva.us
Ashlawn Kory Bradley 703-228-5270 kory.bradley@apsva.us
Barcroft Erin Abbott 703-228-5838 erin.abbott@apsva.us
Barrett Wendy Cornejo 703-228-6288 wendy.cornejo@apsva.us
Campbell Cherelle Washington 703-228-6770 cherelle.washington@apsva.us
Carling Springs Colleen Greenwood 703-228-6645 colleen.greenwood@apsva.us
Claremont Yna Walters 703-228-2500 yna.walters@apsva.us
Discovery Alison Versaggi 703-228-2685 alison.versaggi@apsva.us
Drew Megan Khaerisman 703-228-5825 megan.khaerisman@apsva.us
Glebe Catherine Hall 703-228-6280 catherine.hall@apsva.us
Fleet Courtey Jenkins N/A courtney.jenkins@apsva.us
Montessori Erin Abbott 703-228-5820 erin.abbott@apsva.us
Hoffman-Boston Javier Martinez 703-228-5845 francisco.martinez@apsva.us
Jamestown Laura weil 703-228-5275 laura.weil@apsva.us
Key Mary Wilcox 703-228-4210 mary.wilcox@apsva.us
Long Branch Laura weil 703-228-4220 laura.weil@apsva.us
McKinley Cherelle Washington 703-228-5280 cherelle.washington@apsva.us
Nottingham Elizabeth Ryan 703-228-5290 elizabeth.ryan@apsva.us
Oakridge Catherine Hall 703-228-5840 catherine.hall@apsva.us
Randolph Flor Gonzalez 703-228-5830 flor.gonzalez@apsva.us
Taylor Courtey Jenkins 703-228-6275 courtney.jenkins@apsva.us
Tuckahoe Kory Bradley 703-228-5288 kory.bradley@apsva.us

Gunston Kate Karns 703-228-6900 katherine.karns@apsva.us
Hamm Christine Katcher 703-228- christine.katcher@apsva.us
Jefferson Elizabeth Brady 703-228-5900 elizabeth.brady@apsva.us
Kenmore Charisse Berree 703-228-6800 charisse.berree@apsva.us
Swanson Liska Friedman 703-228-5500 liska.friedman@apsva.us
Williamsburg Mary Dolby-McDonald 703-228-5450 mary.dolbymcdonald@apsva.us

School Social Workers

MIDDLE SCHOOLS

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
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Wakefield Charlene Giles 703-228-6700 charlene.giles@apsva.us
Wakefield Leigh Serroka 703-228-6700 leigh.serroka@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Britnee Stephens 703-228-6200 britnee.stephens@apsva.us
Washington-Liberty Heydi Baptista 703-228-6200 heydi.baptista@apsva.us
Yorktown Cara Albernathy 703-228-5400 cara.albernathy@apsva.us
Yorktown Natalie Edwards 703-228-5400 natalie.edwards@apsva.us

Career Center Naghmeh Merck 703-228-5800 naghmeh.merck@apsva.us
Arlington Comm HS Maryellen Buchanan 703-228-5350 maryellen.buchanan@apsva.us
H-B Woodlawn Elizabeth Auten 703-228-6363 elizabeth.auten@apsva.us
Langston Elizabeth Ryan 703-228-5295 elizabeth.ryan@apsva.us
New Directions Mila Vascones 703-228-2117 mila.vascones@apsva.us
Preschool Child Find Mary Wilcox 703-228-2700 mary.wilcox@apsva.us
Preschool Child Find Jean Waterbury 703-228-2700 jean.waterbury@apsva.us
Shriver Phyllis Thompson 703-228-6440 phyllis.thompson@apsva.us
Contract Services Phyllis Thompson 703-228-6050 phyllis.thompson@apsva.us
Contract Services Mary McDonald 703-228-6050 mary.dolbymcdonald@apsva.us

PROGRAMS & SCHOOLS

HIGH SCHOOLS
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